

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0130 Version: 1 Name: Contract w/ Command Construction, LLC, for

Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No.

P210702)

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 5/22/2023 In control: Parish Council

On agenda: 6/5/2023 Final action: 6/5/2023

Enactment date: Yes 23-6-7 AMENDED

Title: An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with Command Construction,

LLC, for Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702) in the amount of \$2,880,543.00.

Sponsors: Matthew Jewell, Department of Public Works

Indexes: DRO (Barber Road Bank Stab.), Paradis, Town of, Public Works (Dept. of)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-0130 Section 00500 Contract, 2. 2023-0130 Notice of Intent to Award P210702, 3. 2023-0130

Corporate Resolution, 4. 2023-0130 BID TABULATION TRANSMITTAL LETTER Barber Road Bank Stabilization, 5. 2023-0130 bid tabulation Barber Road Bank Stabilization, 6. 2023-0130 Bid Tab, 7. 2023-0130 Final Ord 23-6-7 with contract, 8. 2023-0130 Final Ord 23-6-7 with notice of contract, 9. 2023-0130 Recordation Documents, 10. 2023-0130 Certificate of Substantial Completion, 11. 2023-

0130 Recordation Documents

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2023	1	Parish President	Approved by the Par. Pres.	
6/5/2023	1	Parish Council	Public Hearing Requirements Satisfied	
6/5/2023	1	Parish Council	Approved	Pass
5/22/2023	1	Parish Council	Publish/Scheduled for Public Hearing	
5/22/2023	1	Parish President	Introduced	